

**Court No. - 77**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 368 of 2022**

**Appellant :- Pintu @ Bharat**

**Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Bhishm Pal Singh**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta,J.**

Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned AGA for the State and perused the record.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record.

List on 8.3.2022.

In the meantime, learned AGA may file objection.

**Order Date :- 9.2.2022**

KU