



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 368 of 2022

Pintu @ Bharat

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashish Pandey, Bhishm Pal Singh, Shyam Babu Vaish
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Issue notice to opposite party no.2/informant.
2. Objection, if not filed by learned AGA, may also be filed.
3. List this case on 30.10.2025.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

September 22, 2025

SP