



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 368 of 2022

Pintu @ Bharat

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashish Pandey, Bhishm Pal Singh, Sanjay Babu Keshewani, Shyam Babu Vaish
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

At the request of learned A.G.A., list on 21.11.2025 to enable him to file objection if any, in writing and he will also ensure service of notice on the informant.

It is made clear that no further time shall be granted to for the aforesaid.

Sri Ashish Pandey, learned counsel appeared for the High Court Legal Services Committee, High Court Allahabad.

Sri Shyam Babu Vaish, learned counsel for the appellant is also present.

October 30, 2025
Ashok Gupta

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)