



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 368 of 2022

Pintu @ Bharat

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashish Pandey, Bhishm Pal Singh, Sanjay Babu Kesherwani, Shyam Babu Vaish
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

1. Heard Sri Ashish Pandey (Panel Lawyer, High Court Legal Service Authority), learned counsel for the appellant, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.

2. List this case in ordinary course.

April 2, 2026
MN/-

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)